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Public Disclosure Commission Statement of Understanding
Stanley Holland: PDC Case 137968

I, Stanley Holland, hereby acknowledge that I violated RCW 42.17A.710

(Stanley Holland)
and RCW 42.17A.205 by failing to: 1) timely and accurately report income, real estate, debts and a
business association on Personal Financial Affairs Statements (F-1 reports) filed with the Public
Disclosure Commission (PDC) covering calendar years 2019 and 2020, 1/1/2021 — 11/30/2021, and
5/26/2022 — 5/25/2023; and 2) timely file a Candidate Registration (C-1 report) with the PDC within

two weeks of becoming a 2023 candidate. The C-1 report was due on or before June 2, 2023.

I would like to avoid the time and expense resulting from a Brief Adjudicative Proceeding (Brief
Enforcement Hearing). Therefore, in lieu of a hearing, I acknowledge that I violated Washington law as
described above and agree to enter into this Statement of Understanding (SOU) to resolve this case with
the PDC. As part of the SOU, I amended my F-1 reports to include the missing disclosures between June
7,2023 and August 18, 2023 and filed the missing C-1 report on August 8, 2023. Further, in accordance
with the Penalty Schedule set forth in WAC 390-37-143, I agree to pay a $250 civil penalty for violating
RCW 42.17A.205 and RCW 42.17A.710.

I understand that I must return the signed SOU and $250 in civil penalties so that they are
received by the PDC no later than August 24, 2023.

By signing this SOU, I acknowledge that I violated RCW 42.17A.710 and .205 and waive my right to a
hearing in this matter. I further understand that, by disclosing the missing information on my F-1
reports, filing my C-1 report, signing this SOU, and paying the $250 civil penalty, PDC Case Number
137968 is resolved.
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(Stanley Holland) (Date Signed)

Please make your check or money order payable to the “Washington State Treasurer,” be sure to
include PDC Case Number 137968 in the memorandum field, and mail or deliver this Statement of

Understanding along with your payment to the PDC at the following address:

Public Disclosure Commission
PO Box 40908

711 Capitol Way, Room 206
Olympia, WA 98504-0908



